
Adelphi (4-4,3-3 NE10) -vs- Bentley (6-3,4-1 NE10)
12/10/22 at Charles A. Dana Center, Waltham, MA

 
 

 
 
Adelphi 59

Bentley 57

Date: 12/10/22
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 525
Site: Charles A. Dana Center, Waltham, MA
Referees: Eric Ferris, Paul Maiella, Chris Bradley

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Adelphi 18 12 18 11 59
Bentley 13 21 13 10 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Jordan,Jenna * 36 9-17 0-1 2-2 2-7 9 1 0 5 0 3 20
13 Hawkins,Ty'zhea * 39 6-17 0-2 5-9 3-4 7 3 1 2 0 1 17
22 Hammersley,Lauren * 32 4-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 8
20 Rosenoff,Sydney * 25 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 0 0 2 6
15 Sanchez,Christina * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 0
14 Robinson,Rolanda 17 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 1 0 3
23 Graham,Madison 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
01 O'Connell,Kaitlyn 24 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2
00 Mannion,Fiona 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Lister,Ali 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 2-11 7-11 6-26 32 17 5 10 1 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 2-11   18.2 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Whitmore,Maggie * 33 7-12 1-2 0-0 1-8 9 3 5 3 0 0 15
04 Thompson,Ella * 34 5-11 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 11
02 Brekke,Kari * 31 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 11
05 Kabantu,Amanda * 34 2-6 0-1 2-3 3-1 4 3 5 4 1 0 6
20 Rosenoff, Sydney * 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
10 Carney, Maura 16 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
21 Norman,Ciara 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
11 Morgan, Victoria 10 0-3 0-2 4-6 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
15 Sanchez, Christina 7 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 0 2
03 Yeomans,Cassidy 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Hawkins, Ty'zhea 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-57 4-16 9-13 10-28 38 16 14 16 2 2 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 22-57   38.6 % 4-16   25.0 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Adelphi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
09:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILLEN,BRI
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 09:29 2-2

09:10 MISS LAYUP by GILLEN,BRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:31 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KABANTU,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JENNA 08:19

08:10 TURNOVER  by KABANTU,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BREKKE,KARI
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 07:38

07:27 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MAGGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILLEN,BRI

07:19 FOUL  by GILLEN,BRI
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JENNA 07:11 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA --

06:56 MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BREKKE,KARI
FOUL  by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 06:29

06:29 SUB OUT by GILLEN,BRI
06:29 SUB IN by ELIE,JULIA
06:22 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by KABANTU,AMANDA
06:01 MISS LAYUP by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA --
05:55 FOUL  by BREKKE,KARI

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 05:55
SUB IN by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN 05:55
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIE,JULIA
05:35 TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

STEAL  by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 05:35
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA(in the paint) 05:29 6-6

05:10 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
-- ASSIST  by KABANTU,AMANDA

GOOD JUMPER by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 04:54 8-9 H 1
04:33 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 04:16 10-9 V 1

03:52 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:31 12-11 V 1
03:17 TURNOVER  by KABANTU,AMANDA
03:17 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ELLA
03:17 SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
03:17 SUB IN by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
03:17 SUB IN by DUCHARME,KYLIE

SUB OUT by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 03:17
SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 03:17
SUB IN by MANNION,FIONA 03:17
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 03:17
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 02:55 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN --



02:41 TURNOVER  by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
02:41 SUB OUT by BREKKE,KARI
02:41 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JANESSA

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,KYLIE

02:12 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JENNA 02:01

01:48 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by DUCHARME,KYLIE

01:42 MISS LAYUP by DUCHARME,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ROLANDA --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 01:25
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 01:25

01:25 SUB OUT by KABANTU,AMANDA
01:25 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ELLA
01:11 MISS LAYUP by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 01:11
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,KYLIE
FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 00:44
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 00:44
SUB IN by GRAHAM,MADISON 00:44

00:44 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
00:44 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
00:44 SUB OUT by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
00:44 SUB IN by KABANTU,AMANDA

GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,MADISON 00:23 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN --

00:06 MISS 3PTR by DUCHARME,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Adelphi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
10:00 SUB OUT by ELIE,JULIA
10:00 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
10:00 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,KYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by BREKKE,KARI
10:00 SUB IN by GILLEN,BRI
10:00 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by MANNION,FIONA 10:00
SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 10:00
SUB IN by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 10:00
SUB IN by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 09:43 20-13 V 7

09:31 MISS 3PTR by BREKKE,KARI
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLEN,BRI

09:19 20-15 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by KABANTU,AMANDA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 09:19

09:19 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by KABANTU,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 09:10
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA --

09:05 FOUL  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
MISS FT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 09:05 21-16 V 5
08:55 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KABANTU,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KABANTU,AMANDA

08:25 MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:17 23-18 V 5

07:58 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

07:51 SUB OUT by GILLEN,BRI
07:51 SUB IN by NORMAN,CIARA

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MADISON 07:51
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 07:51

07:37 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
07:13 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BREKKE,KARI

-- ASSIST  by KABANTU,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ELLA
06:44 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KABANTU,AMANDA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:42

06:42 SUB OUT by KABANTU,AMANDA
06:42 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JANESSA

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 06:42
SUB OUT by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 06:42
SUB IN by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN 06:42
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 06:42
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JENNA 06:30

06:10 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROLANDA(in the paint) 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

05:40 23-27 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,MAGGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BREKKE,KARI

05:26 FOUL  by NORMAN,CIARA
05:26 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ELLA
05:26 SUB IN by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by JORDAN,JENNA 05:26 24-27 H 3
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JENNA 05:26 25-27 H 2
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA 05:26
SUB IN by MANNION,FIONA 05:26

05:11 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 04:41

04:41 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
04:41 SUB OUT by NORMAN,CIARA
04:41 SUB IN by KABANTU,AMANDA
04:41 SUB IN by GILLEN,BRI

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 04:41
SUB IN by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 04:41

04:32 MISS JUMPER by GILLEN,BRI
REBOUND DEF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 04:19 27-27

03:57 TURNOVER  by KABANTU,AMANDA
03:35 FOUL  by YEOMANS,CASSIDY

MISS FT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 03:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 03:35 28-27 V 1
03:23 28-29 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BREKKE,KARI
03:13 FOUL  by KABANTU,AMANDA
03:13 SUB OUT by BREKKE,KARI
03:13 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ELLA
03:13 SUB OUT by GILLEN,BRI
03:13 SUB IN by ELIE,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

FOUL  by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 02:59
02:59 SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
02:59 SUB IN by DUCHARME,KYLIE

SUB OUT by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 02:59
SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 02:59
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 02:59
SUB IN by JORDAN,JENNA 02:59

02:38 28-31 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 02:21 30-31 H 1
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 01:58
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 01:58
SUB IN by LISTER,ALI 01:58

01:48 TURNOVER  by DUCHARME,KYLIE
01:48 SUB OUT by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
01:48 SUB IN by BREKKE,KARI

MISS JUMPER by MANNION,FIONA(in the paint) 01:38
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by LISTER,ALI(in the paint) 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by DUCHARME,KYLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by ELIE,JULIA

FOUL  by LISTER,ALI 01:14
01:14 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,KYLIE
01:14 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
01:14 MISS FT by THOMPSON,ELLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:14 30-32 H 2 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JENNA 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ELLA

00:41 30-34 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ELLA
00:03 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Adelphi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
10:00 SUB OUT by ELIE,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by GILLEN,BRI

SUB OUT by MANNION,FIONA 10:00
SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by LISTER,ALI 10:00
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 10:00
SUB IN by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 10:00

09:36 MISS LAYUP by KABANTU,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KABANTU,AMANDA

09:33 MISS LAYUP by KABANTU,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KABANTU,AMANDA

FOUL  by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 09:31
09:31 30-35 H 5 GOOD FT by KABANTU,AMANDA



09:31 MISS FT by KABANTU,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BREKKE,KARI
08:45 TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 08:30 32-35 H 3
08:16 32-38 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BREKKE,KARI

-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
08:02 FOUL  by BREKKE,KARI
08:02 SUB OUT by GILLEN,BRI
08:02 SUB IN by NORMAN,CIARA

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 07:48 34-38 H 4
07:33 MISS 3PTR by BREKKE,KARI

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 07:24
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JENNA 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,CIARA
FOUL  by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 07:06
SUB OUT by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 07:06
SUB IN by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN 07:06
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 06:59
FOUL  by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 06:46

06:42 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA --

06:39 FOUL  by NORMAN,CIARA
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 06:23 36-38 H 2

06:07 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BREKKE,KARI
-- ASSIST  by KABANTU,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,CIARA

05:43 TURNOVER  by NORMAN,CIARA
STEAL  by JORDAN,JENNA 05:43
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 05:40 38-41 H 3

05:37 SUB OUT by KABANTU,AMANDA
05:37 SUB OUT by NORMAN,CIARA
05:37 SUB IN by ELIE,JULIA
05:37 SUB IN by OBAR,BROOKE
05:25 MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ELIE,JULIA
05:20 MISS LAYUP by ELIE,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 05:13

04:56 TURNOVER  by OBAR,BROOKE
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 04:56
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 04:56
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 04:42 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN --

04:30 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ELLA
STEAL  by JORDAN,JENNA 04:30

04:25 SUB OUT by BREKKE,KARI
04:25 SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
04:25 SUB IN by KABANTU,AMANDA
04:25 SUB IN by DUCHARME,KYLIE
04:14 FOUL  by ELIE,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 04:09 42-41 V 1
03:46 42-43 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by OBAR,BROOKE

03:14 MISS JUMPER by OBAR,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUCHARME,KYLIE

FOUL  by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 03:10



03:10 SUB OUT by OBAR,BROOKE
03:10 SUB IN by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
03:10 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by DUCHARME,KYLIE
03:10 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by DUCHARME,KYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA(in the paint) 02:54 44-45 H 1
02:38 TURNOVER  by DUCHARME,KYLIE
02:38 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ELLA
02:38 SUB IN by BREKKE,KARI

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA(in the paint) 02:23 46-45 V 1
02:23 FOUL  by DUCHARME,KYLIE
02:23 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,KYLIE
02:23 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

MISS FT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

02:02 MISS JUMPER by ELIE,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:53 48-45 V 3

01:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:43 SUB OUT by ELIE,JULIA
01:43 SUB IN by NORMAN,CIARA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA 01:43
SUB IN by MANNION,FIONA 01:43

01:29 MISS LAYUP by KABANTU,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BREKKE,KARI
01:06 MISS JUMPER by YEOMANS,CASSIDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ROLANDA --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ROLANDA(in the paint) 00:40

00:40 BLOCK  by KABANTU,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:40 SUB OUT by BREKKE,KARI
00:40 SUB OUT by YEOMANS,CASSIDY
00:40 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ELLA
00:40 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
00:13 48-47 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,CIARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MANNION,FIONA 00:01
SUB IN by JORDAN,JENNA 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Adelphi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 10:00

09:55 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,JANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
09:27 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,JANESSA

STEAL  by JORDAN,JENNA 09:27
MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
08:59 48-49 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
08:48 FOUL  by KABANTU,AMANDA
08:48 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
08:48 SUB IN by BREKKE,KARI



TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JENNA 08:35
08:16 48-51 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ELLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:14
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 08:14
SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 08:14

07:49 FOUL  by THOMPSON,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JENNA 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
07:23 MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MAGGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 07:12

07:02 MISS 3PTR by BREKKE,KARI
-- REBOUND OFF by NORMAN,CIARA

FOUL  by JORDAN,JENNA 07:00
06:52 MISS 3PTR by KABANTU,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:29 SUB OUT by NORMAN,CIARA
06:29 SUB IN by ELIE,JULIA
06:18 48-53 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ELLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:09
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 05:58 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN --

05:44 TURNOVER  by KABANTU,AMANDA
STEAL  by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 05:44

05:40 FOUL  by KABANTU,AMANDA
SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN 05:40
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by KABANTU,AMANDA
05:40 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,JANESSA

TURNOVER  by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 05:30
05:12 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,JANESSA

STEAL  by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 05:12
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
FOUL  by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 04:59
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,CHRISTINA 04:59
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 04:59

04:59 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:59 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ROLANDA(in the paint) 04:44
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JENNA 04:39

04:39 STEAL  by ELIE,JULIA
04:26 MISS JUMPER by BREKKE,KARI

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:58 52-54 H 2
FOUL  by ROBINSON,ROLANDA 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by BREKKE,KARI
03:28 SUB OUT by ELIE,JULIA
03:28 SUB IN by KABANTU,AMANDA
03:28 SUB IN by NORMAN,CIARA
03:28 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
03:28 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint) 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,CIARA
02:46 MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:34 54-55 H 1



02:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:27 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,JANESSA
02:27 SUB IN by BREKKE,KARI
02:20 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 01:53
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA --

01:44 FOUL  by THOMPSON,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BREKKE,KARI
01:07 MISS 3PTR by BREKKE,KARI

REBOUND DEF by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY 00:55 56-55 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54

00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:30 56-57 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ELLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06
00:04 FOUL  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 00:04 57-57
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 00:04 58-57 V 1

00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by NORMAN,CIARA
00:01 SUB IN by DUCHARME,KYLIE
00:01 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,ELLA
00:00 FOUL  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE

MISS FT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,TY'ZHEA 00:00 59-57 V 2

00:00 TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,MAGGIE
STEAL  by HAMMERSLEY,LAUREN 00:00


